TVS Diode Array (SPA ® Diodes)
Low Capacitance ESD Protection - SRV05-4HTG-D
© 2021 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD.01/08/21
CAUTION: Stresses above those listed in “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the component. This is a stress only rating and operation of the component at these or any other conditions above those
indicated in the operational sections of this specification is not implied.
Absolute Maximum Ratings

Part Number Package Min. Order Qty.
SRV05-4HTG-D  SOT23-6  3000
Part Numbering SystemPart Marking System
SRV05 -4 H T G
Package
 H=SOT23-6
T= Tape & Reel
G= Green
TVS Diode Arrays
(SPA   Diodes)®
Number of
Channels
-D
Product Characteristics
Lead Plating Matte TIn
Lead Material Copper Alloy
Lead Conpanarity 0.004 inches(0.102mm)
Substrate Material Silicon
Body Material Molded Compound
Flammability
UL Recognized compound meeting
flammability rating V-0
Reflow Condition Pb – Free assembly
Pre Heat
- Temperature Min (Ts(min)) 150°C
- Temperature Max (Ts(max)) 200°C
- Time (min to max) (ts) 60 – 180 secs
Average ramp up rate (Liquidus)  Temp (TL) to peak 3°C/second max
TS(max) to TL - Ramp-up Rate 3°C/second max
Reflow
- Temperature (TL) (Liquidus) 217°C
- Temperature (tL) 60 – 150 seconds
Peak Temperature (TP) 260+0/-5 °C
Time within 5°C of actual peak Temperature (tp) 20 – 40 seconds
Ramp-down Rate 6°C/second max
Time 25°C to peak Temperature (TP) 8 minutes Max.
Do not exceed 260°C
LD4
L : Part code
D : Assembly code
4 : Number of channel
456
321
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
TVS Diode Array (SPA ® Diodes)
Low Capacitance ESD Protection - SRV05-4HTG-D
© 2021 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD.01/08/21